H [ ] Remittance Dates: 7/1/2015 - 7/31/2015
Monthly Servicer's Certificate
(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement"') between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: July-2015
Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2015 to Jul-31-2015

CRR Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Collection Period: July-2015

a. CRR Charges in Effect
Energy Demand
0.134 kWh

0.152 kWh

0.207 kWh

0.222 kWh

0.000 kWh 0.000 kW
0.163 kWh

0.204 kWh 0.431 kW
0.233 kWh 0.811 kW
0.104 kWh 0.117 kW
0.221 kWh 0.450 kW
0.174 kWh 0.276 kW
0.303 kWh

b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
Charges Collections Received
603.26 732.32
11,183.30 10,959.25
55,209.61 53,905.55
557,792.31 534,620.53
0.00 0.00
1,541.15 4,000.38
347,268.67 291,859.21
50,772.41 51,079.53
241,066.18 48,136.85
330,278.27 339,823.95
258,641.01 316,714.83
1,242,738.70 1,149,411.30
$3,097,094.87 $2,801,243.76

Customer Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary

| Commercial Special Contract C
| Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

d. Estimated CRR
Charge Collections
Received

732.32
10,959.25
§3,905.55

534,620.53
0.00
4,000.38
291,859.21
51,079.53
48,136.85
339,823.95
316,714.89
1,149,411.30

e. Actual CRR Charge
Collections Received

368.66
7,067.69
47,509.55
515,208.49
0.00
1,274.30
294,480.63
44,173.58
158,541.18
332,663.91
274,653.13
1,215,795.93

$2,801,243.76

$2,891,737.05

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (¢ + f - g):

j. If (i>h}, (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

f. Remittance g. Excess
Shortfall for this Remittance for this
Collection Period Collection Period
0.00 363.66
0.00 3,891.56
0.00 6,396.00
0.00 19,412.04
0.00 0.00
0.00 2,726.08
2,621.42 0.00
0.00 6,905.95
110,404.33 0.00
0.00 7,160.04
0.00 42,061.76
66,384.63 0.00
§179,410.38 | $88,917.09
$2,801,243.76
$2,891,737.05
$90,493.29
$0.00

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 10th day of August, 2015

APPALACHIAN

OWER COMPANY, as Servicer

By X

Title: Assistant Treasurer
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