## APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

## Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: July-2015

Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2015 to Jul-31-2015

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charg	es in Effect	b. Billed CRR	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received	
	Energy	Demand	Charges		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.134 kWh		603.26	732.32	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.152 kWh		11,183.30	10,959.25	
Commercial Primary	0.207 kWh		55,209.61	53,905.55	
Commercial Secondary	0.222 kWh		557,792.31	534,620.53	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.163 kWh		1,541.15	4,000.38	
Industrial Primary	0.204 kWh	0.431 kW	347,268.67	291,859.21	
Industrial Secondary	0.233 kWh	0.811 kW	50,772.41	51,079.53	
Industrial Special Contract	0.104 kWh	0.117 kW	241,066.18	48,136.85	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.221 kWh	0.450 kW	330,278.27	339,823.95	
Industrial Transmission	0.174 kWh	0.276 kW	258,641.01	316,714.89	
Residential	0.303 kWh		1,242,738.70	1,149,411.30	
Total			\$3,097,094.87	\$2,801,243.76	
Collection Period: July-	2015				

Customer Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR	e. Actual CRR Charge	f. Remittance	g. Excess
	Charge Collections	Collections Received	Shortfall for this	Remittance for this
	Received		Collection Period	Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	732.32	368.66	0.00	363.66
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	10,959.25	7,067.69	0.00	3,891.56
Commercial Primary	53,905.55	47,509.55	0.00	6,396.00
Commercial Secondary	534,620.53	515,208.49	0.00	19,412.04
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	4,000.38	1,274.30	0.00	2,726.08
Industrial Primary	291,859.21	294,480.63	2,621.42	0.00
Industrial Secondary	51,079.53	44,173.58	0.00	6,905.95
Industrial Special Contract	48,136.85	158,541.18	110,404.33	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	339,823.95	332,663.91	0.00	7,160.04
Industrial Transmission	316,714.89	274,653.13	0.00	42,061.76
Residential	1,149,411.30	1,215,795.93	66,384.63	0.00
Total	\$2,801,243.76	\$2,891,737.05	\$179,410.38	\$88,917.09

<ul> <li>h. Daily remittances previous</li> </ul>	ly made by the	Servicer to the	Collection Account in	respect of this (	Collection Perior	d (c):
---	----------------	-----------------	-----------------------	-------------------	-------------------	--------

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,801,243.76

\$2,891,737.05

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$90,493.29

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 10th day of August, 2015

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Title: Assistant Treasurer